Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

12/31/2020
Container
Place
1 147
2 181
3 171
4 186
5 174
6 180
7 184
8 173
9 178
10 182
11 183
NQ 172
NQ 148
NQ 179
NQ 185

Armband Call Name

Trial 2

Zing
Gracie
Ki-enne
Phylo
Oliver
Ticket
Miley
Squish
lzzy
Beckett
Zara
Kissy
Zazzy
Clay

River

Event: 2020739612

Master

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Dalmatian

Black and Tan Coonhound

Rottweiler
Golden Retriever

Weimaraner

Portuguese Water Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Debra St. Myers
Megan Hundley
Lisa Kretner
Michele Tiller
Carrie Alongi
Pam Durkee
Laurie Isaacson
Teresa Locatelli
Susan Abel
Megan Hundley
Gillian Norris
Wendy Spradlin
Debra St. Myers
Marcia Hodes

Suzi Bluford

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:31:19
00:40:00
00:44:37
00:47:27
00:53:18
00:56:00
00:58:62
01:11:18
01:13:12
01:16:87
01:14:18

04:00

Faults
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=

o O o o

Page 1 0of 6



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

12/31/2020
Interior
Place
1 175
NQ 180
NQ 186
NQ 172
NQ 185
NQ 184
NQ 181
NQ 183
NQ 178
NQ 174
NQ 179
NQ 177
NQ 147
NQ 187
NQ 148

Armband Call Name

Trial 2

Hank
Ticket
Phylo
Kissy
River
Miley
Gracie
Zara
lzzy
Oliver
Clay
Mac
Zing
Riley

Zazzy

Event: 2020739612

Master

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie
Dalmatian
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Rottweiler

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler
Suzanne Edholm
Pam Durkee
Michele Tiller
Wendy Spradlin
Suzi Bluford
Laurie Isaacson
Megan Hundley
Gillian Norris
Susan Abel
Carrie Alongi
Marcia Hodes
Sara Mattson

Debra St. Myers

Shelley Stevenson

Debra St. Myers

Scent Work Results

Max Time:

Qualified Time
Qualified 04:40:64
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

06:00

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

12/31/2020
Exterior
Place
1 180
2 184
NQ 175
NQ 189
NQ 181
NQ 183
NQ 188
NQ 148
NQ 178
NQ 179
NQ 171
NQ 177
NQ 174
NQ 186
NQ 172

Armband Call Name

Trial 2

Ticket
Miley
Hank
-
Gracie
Zara
Gwen
Zazzy
lzzy
Clay
Ki-enne
Mac
Oliver
Phylo

Kissy

Event: 2020739612

Master

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Weimaraner

Shetland Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel

Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Amanda Hutchinson

Handler

Pam Durkee
Laurie Isaacson
Suzanne Edholm
Suzi Bluford
Megan Hundley
Gillian Norris
John Strassner
Debra St. Myers
Susan Abel
Marcia Hodes
Lisa Kretner
Sara Mattson
Carrie Alongi
Michele Tiller

Wendy Spradlin

Scent Work Results

Max Time:

Qualified Time
Qualified 03:10:52
Qualified 03:12:25
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

05:00

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

12/31/2020

Buried

Place
1 171
2 188
NQ 178
NQ 179
NQ 174
NQ 176
NQ 173
NQ 175
NQ 186
NQ 180
NQ 187
NQ 184
NQ 177
NQ 183
NQ 182
NQ 181
NQ 185

Armband Call Name

Trial 2

Ki-enne
Gwen
lzzy
Clay
Oliver
Jesse
Squish
Hank
Phylo
Ticket
Riley
Miley
Mac
Zara
Beckett
Gracie

River

Event: 2020739612

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

Shetland Sheepdog
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Labrador Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

West Highland White Terrier
Weimaraner

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Lisa Kretner
John Strassner
Susan Abel
Marcia Hodes
Carrie Alongi
Jeri Embrey
Teresa Locatelli
Suzanne Edholm
Michele Tiller
Pam Durkee
Shelley Stevenson
Laurie Isaacson
Sara Mattson
Gillian Norris
Megan Hundley
Megan Hundley

Suzi Bluford

Max Time:

Qualified Time
Qualified 00:48:17
Qualified 01:43:90
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

05:00

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

12/31/2020

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

1 188
2 191
3 179
NQ 190
NQ 177
NQ 172

Gwen
Lance
Clay
Royal
Mac

Kissy

Event: 2020739612

Master - Judge: Suzanne Edholm
Breed Handler

Shetland Sheepdog John Strassner

Shetland Sheepdog John Strassner
Australian Shepherd Marcia Hodes

Australian Shepherd Amanda Hutchinson
West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson

Portuguese Water Dog Wendy Spradlin

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:

Time

01:10:74

01:12:18

01:16:43

03:00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

12/31/2020 Trial 2

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 187 Riley
2 182 Beckett
3 190 Royal
4 191 Lance
5 176 Jesse
6 173 Squish
7 184 Miley
NQ 185 River
NQ 147 Zing
NQ 172 Kissy
NQ 195 Poppy
NQ 175 Hank
NQ 194 Buddy
NQ 186 Phylo
NQ 178 lzzy
NQ 179 Clay
NQ 188 Gwen
AB 196 Finn
AB 177 Mac

Event: 2020739612

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound

Dalmatian

Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Shelley Stevenson
Megan Hundley
Amanda Hutchinson
John Strassner
Jeri Embrey
Teresa Locatelli
Laurie Isaacson
Suzi Bluford
Debra St. Myers
Wendy Spradlin
Sally Nesbitt
Suzanne Edholm
Steve Bettcher
Michele Tiller
Susan Abel
Marcia Hodes
John Strassner
Denise Gormish

Sara Mattson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time
07:53:43
07:59:68
09:31:18
10:18:87
11:11:62
11:34:31
10:34:68

12:00

Faults
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